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	DIRECTORY

Board Members Vision Iowa

	Name / Address
	Phone
	E-mail

	Ms. Cathy Reece, Chair
46715 – 220th Avenue
Chariton, IA 50049  (LUCAS)
	Home:  641.774.4115
Cell:  641.203.0844
	cjreece@iowatelecom.net
Term Expires:  April 30, 2018
Subcommittee:  CAT

	Mr. Merlin Bartz
2081 410th Street
Grafton, IA 50440 (WORTH)
	Office:  641.903.9548
	merlin.bartz@worthcounty.org
Term Expires:  April 30, 2018
Subcommittee:  CAT

	Ms. Tammy Robinson, CAT Comm Chair
513 N. Foley Avenue
New Hampton, IA 50659 (CHICKASAW)
	Office:  641.394.2437

Home:  641.394.5417

Cell:  319.231.4095
	nhampton@iowatelecom.net
Term Expires:  April 30, 2017
Subcommittee:  CAT

	Mr. Craig Johnson, RECAT Comm Chair
413 13th Ave. NE
Independence, IA  50644 (BUCHANAN)
	Office:  319.332.0123
Home:  319.334.2413
Cell:  319.327.4713
	craig@heartlandacresusa.com
Term Expires:  April 30, 2017
Subcommittee:  Vision Iowa

	Mr. Eric Bookmeyer
507 East State St
Mason City, IA 50401  (CERRO GORDO)
	Office: 641.421.3600
Cell: 507.269.9476
	ebookmeyer@hotmail.com 

Term Expires:  April 30, 2016
Subcommittee:  Vision Iowa

	Mr. Mark Kapfer, Vice Chair
2915 Sun Valley Ct
Bettendorf, IA 52722  (SCOTT)
	Home:  563.332.5388
Cell:  563.349.1112
	mdkrsk@mchsi.com 
Term Expires:  April 30, 2017
Subcommittee:  Vision Iowa

	Mr. Mark Murphy
1002 W Main St
Cherokee, IA  51012  (CHEROKEE)
	Office:  712.225.6735
Home:  712.229.0296
	markmurphy@centurylink.net
Term Expires:  April 30, 2016
Subcommittee:  CAT

	Ms. Emily Schirmer
1807 Fairway Drive
Indianola, IA 50125  (WARREN)
	Office:  515.283.4640

Home:  515.321.8308
	emschirmer@belinmccormick.com 

Term Expires:  April 30, 2018
Subcommittee:  Vision Iowa

	Ms. Charese Yanney
Guarantee Roofing & Siding Co.

2005 E. 4th St.

Sioux City, IA 51101  (WOODBURY)
	Office:  712.277.3981
Home:  712.277.3129
Cell:  712.251.1277
	CEYDOG@aol.com
Term Expires:  April 30, 2018
Subcommittee: CAT

	Ms. Rebecca Anderson
218 S 6th Street

Burlington, Iowa 52601 (LEE)
	Office:  319.759.6903
	rebaanders@aol.com
Term Expires:  April 30, 2016
Subcommittee: Vision Iowa

	STATUTORY MEMBERS:

	Ms. Debi Durham, Director IEDA
200 East Grand Avenue

Des Moines, IA  50309
Designee:  Tim Waddell
	Office:  515.725.3020
Office:  515.725.3002
	debi.durham@iowa.gov
Statutory Member

Subcommittee: Vision Iowa
tim.waddell@iowa.gov

	Mr. Michael Fitzgerald, State Treasurer

State Capitol, First Floor South

Des Moines, IA  50319
Designee:  Adam Phillips
	Office:  515.281.5368
Office:  515.281.5644
	michael.fitzgerald@iowa.gov
Statutory Member

Subcommittee: Vision Iowa
adam.phillips@iowa.gov

	Ms. Mary Mosiman, Auditor of State

State Capitol, First Floor, Room 111 

Des Moines, IA  50319
	Office:  515.281.5835
	mary.mosiman@auditor.state.ia.us
Statutory Member

Subcommittee: Vision Iowa


	DIRECTORY

Staff Team Vision Iowa

	Name
	Phone
	E-mail

	Vision Iowa

200 East Grand Avenue

Des Moines, Iowa  50309-1819
	Phone:  515.725.3043

FAX:  515.725.3010
	visioniowa@iowa.gov


	Nicole Shalla
Grants Manager

	515.725.3043
	nicole.shalla@iowa.gov 

	Jessica O’Riley
Tourism Communications Manager

	515.725.3085
	jessica.oriley@iowa.gov

	Kristin Hanks-Bents
Vision Iowa Legal Counsel


	515.725.0440
	kristin.hanks-bents@iowa.gov 


Vision Iowa Website:  http://iowaeconomicdevelopment.com/Community/VisionIowa 
Iowa Economic Development Authority Website:  http://iowaeconomicdevelopment.com 
